Saskatchewan Hall of Fame

APPLICATION FORM

APPLICATION FORM CAN BE USED FOR LIONS, LIONESS, OR PAST DISTRICT GOVERNORS

	Club Year Joined
Address	
Approved By	
Endorsed by Club	Date
	_ Phone Number or Email
Is this for a Lion (yes/no) Lioness _	(yes/no) PDG(yes/no)
This is a deceased member's application	
Please attach documentation on separate sheet. (THIS IS MOS	T IMPORTANT: LIST YEARS)
SECTION A	
Description	# of Points Total
 (1) Each year an active Lion or Lioness (2) List club offices held and number of years Pres V Pres Sec Treas Tail Twister 	1 for each year (no maximum)
Lion Tamer Membership Committee	1 point for each (no maximum)
(3) List District offices held and the year	1 point for each (no maximum)
(4) District Governor (PDG Only)(5) List Multiple District Chairs, if any (PDG only)	3 points 2 points each year (no maximum)
(5) List Multiple District Chairs, if any (PDG only)(6) USA/CANADA Forum attended	Location & Year, 1 point for each year
(7) Lions Conventions attended	3 points for each
(District, Multiple, International) List Year & Location	(25 max. points for each type of convention)
(8) Guiding Lion Award / Name Club and Year	4 points for each
SECTION B	
Description	# of Points Total
(1) Each new member sponsored (Name & Year)	3 points per member (no maximum)
(2) Melvin Jones Fellowship	5 points
(3) Lions Foundation of Canada Life Membership	1 point 5 points 5 points
(4) Judge Brian Stevenson Fellowship(5) Harry A. Newman Award	5 points
(5) Harry A. Newman Award(6) Garnet Davis Fellowship	5 points 5 points
(7) Sask. Lions Eyebank Life Membership	1 point
(8) Marvin Chambers Fellowship	5 points
(9) Lions Quest Canada Fellowship	5 points
(10) CNIB Tactile Image	5 points
(11) LFC Sask. Director	1 pt for each year, max. 6 pts for each organization
(12) Other Awards (Give explanation of each)	1 maint fan aant
(a) Club Awards (b) District Awards	1 point for each
(c) Extension Awards (Lions only)	1 point for each 1 point for each
(13) International Awards (List Award & Year)	
(ie: Int'l Pres. Certificate of Appreciation,	
Int'l President Award, Int'l Leadership Award)	3 points each
(14) Community Involvement (List)	
(Involvement in the community not associated to Lionism)	5 points each (no maximum)
	TOTAL POINTS

PLEASE READ BEFORE FILLING OUT THE FORM

This form covers all 3 categories – Lioness, Lions, and Past District Governors. Past District Governors must accumulate **125 points**. The Saskatchewan Lions Hall of Fame invites applications for nominees for 2021. A general outline of the eligibility and criteria appears below. We invite all clubs to submit a nominee, please use this form for your submission. The deadline for postmarked applications is **June 30, 2021** and the presentation will take place at the bigs.

Lions Provincial Convention in Yorkton on October 28, 2021.

There will be annual selections through a nomination process starting at the club level, which will recognize a Lion or Lioness and PDGs for his or her contributions to Lionism. The names of recipients will be placed on a large plaque and they will receive a small keeper plaque and Hall of Fame pin (year engraved). Runners-up will have their nomination form kept on file for future years.

ELIGIBILITY

- 1. The nominee must have served as an active Lion or Lioness for 10 years.
- 2. PDGs and Lions may be nominated by any active Lion. Lioness may be nominated by any active Lioness or Lion.
- They must receive the endorsement of their club's Board of Directors and also the club members.
- 3. The nominee's activities and their contributions to Lionism must be fully documented by the club's Directors.

NUMBER OF AWARDS

Each of the two districts – 5SKS and 5SKN – will have two finalists in the Lion or Lioness and PDG category. All living and deceased nominees will be combined in a single category. Deceased Lions and Lioness and PDGs will be eligible when they are the only nomination from their district.

METHOD OF CHOOSING RECIPIENTS

A Hall of Fame Committee will use the total points awarded as the basis for naming finalists. Clubs will be notified if their nominee is successful and it will be up to the clubs to tell their inductee that they have been chosen. Names will be published in the *Lion's Pride*, so clubs are advised to tell their members as soon as possible. The sponsoring club or recipient is responsible for paying for their meal at the Hall of Fame Banquet.

FUNDING FOR THE HALL OF FAME

The Saskatchewan Lions Hall of Fame will be totally funded by the Sask. Past District Governors' Association and the Provincial Convention.

SUBMIT HOF APPLICATIONS TO: PDG Lion Allan Sullivan, Box 153, Bethune, SK S0G 0H0 | Email: asullivan@sasktel.net